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Annex 403.1

Annex 403.1

List of Tariff Provisions for Article 403(1)

Note:  For purposes of reference only, descriptions are provided next to the corresponding tariff provision.

40.09

tubes, pipes and hoses

4010.21, 4010.22 and 4010.29.aa rubber belts

40.11
4016.93.aa
4016.99.aa
7007.11 and 7007.21
7009.10
8301.20
8407.31
8407.32
8407.33
8407.34.aa
8407.34.bb
8408.20
84.09
8413.30
8414.59.aa

8414.80.aa

8415.20

8421.39.aa

8481.20, 8481.30 and 8481.80
8482.10 through 8482.80
8483.10 through 8483.40
8483.50

8501.10

-8501.20

8501.31

8501.32.aa

8507.20.aa, 8507.30.aa,
8507.40.aa and 8507.80.aa
8511.30

8511.40

8511.50

8512.20

8512.40

8519.93

8527.21

8527.29

8536.50

8536.90

tires

rubber gaskets, washers and other seals for automotive goods

vibration control goods

laminated safety glass

rear-view mirrors

locks for the kind used on motor vehicles

engines of a cylinder capacity not exceeding 50cc

engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 50cc but not exceeding 250cc
engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 250cc but not exceeding 1000cc
engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1000cc but not exceeding 2000cc
engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 2000cc

diesel engines for vehicles of Chapter 87

parts of engines

pumps

turbochargers and superchargers for motor vehicles, where not provided for
under subheading 8414.80

turbochargers and superchargers for motor vehicles, where not provided for
under subheading 8414.59

air conditioners

catalytic converters

valves

ball bearings

transmission shafts and housed ball bearings

flywheels

electric motors

electric motors”

electric motors

electric motors that provide primary source for electric powered vehicles of
subheading 8703.90 : !

batteries that provide primary source for electric cars
distributors

starter motors

other generators

other lighting or visual signalling equipment
windscreen wipers, defrosters

cassette decks

radios combined with cassette players
radios

switches

junction boxes



