June 16, 1999

Annex 403.1

Annex 403.1

List of Tariff Provisions for Article 403(1)

Note: For purposes of reference only, descriptions are provided next to the corresponding tariff provision.

10.00	tubes, pipes and hoses
40.09	
4010.21, 4010.22 and 4010.29.a	tires
40.11 4016.93.aa	rubber gaskets, washers and other seals for automotive goods
4016.99.aa	vibration control goods
7007.11 and 7007.21	laminated safety glass
7007.11 and 7007.21	rear-view mirrors
8301.20	locks for the kind used on motor vehicles
8407.31	engines of a cylinder capacity not exceeding 50cc
8407.32	engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 50cc but not exceeding 250cc
8407.33	engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 250cc but not exceeding 1000cc
8407.34.aa	engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1000cc but not exceeding 2000cc
8407.34.bb	engines of a cylinder capacity exceeding 2000cc
8408.20	diesel engines for vehicles of Chapter 87
A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	parts of engines
84.09 8413.30	pumps
8413.30 8414.59.aa	turbochargers and superchargers for motor vehicles, where not provided for
8414.59.22	under subheading 8414.80
8414.80.aa	turbochargers and superchargers for motor vehicles, where not provided for under subheading 8414.59
8415.20	air conditioners
8421.39.aa	catalytic converters
8481.20, 8481.30 and 8481.80	valves
8482.10 through 8482.80	ball bearings
8483.10 through 8483.40	transmission shafts and housed ball bearings
8483.50	flywheels
8501.10	electric motors
8501.20	electric motors
8501.31	electric motors
8501.32.aa	electric motors that provide primary source for electric powered vehicles of
	subheading 8703.90
8507.20.aa, 8507.30.aa,	
8507.40.aa and 8507.80.aa	batteries that provide primary source for electric cars
8511.30	distributors
8511.40	starter motors
8511.50	other generators
8512.20	other lighting or visual signalling equipment
8512.40	windscreen wipers, defrosters
8519.93	cassette decks
8527.21	radios combined with cassette players
8527.29	radios
8536.50	switches
8536.90	junction boxes